
Handy Dog Summer 2025 Trial Information 

Welcome all and thank you for supporting our trial! Please read carefully the following 
information and let Victoria know if you have any questions: DM on Messenger or email 
vlamont@uwaterloo.ca 

Location and parking: 1446 Berletts Road, St. Agatha (or Wilmot), ON. Please enter through gate 
to right of driveway and follow marked track to parking area (see map below). Please park only in 
designated parking area or you will be asked to move. If you need alternative parking please 
contact Victoria to arrange.  

Running order: see below. Running order is subject to change. Changes will be posted on the 
scoreboard at the handlers’ tent.  

Handlers Meeting: 7:30 AM followed immediately by first dog at the post 

Order of Classes:  

 Saturday:  Nursery/Ranch, Pro-Novice, Novice-Novice, Open 

Sunday:  Open, Novice-Novice, Pro-Novice, Ranch/Nursery 

Scribes: If you would like to scribe, contact Marie Sawford, cdtmarie@yahoo.ca If you are new to 
scribing  you can find instructions here. 

Setout and Pen Crew: Please review running order to see what job has been assigned to you. If 
you are unable to do the assigned job, please DM Viki Kidd and let her know. She can be reached 
on Messenger.  

Third dogs: We had a few cancellations and were able to oYer third spots by a draw; recipients of 
those spots have been notified. If additional spots become available, we will draw for those spots 
from the pool of people who entered more than two dogs. 

Saturday Potluck Dinner:  Starts at the house about an hour after running ends. The trial will 
provide hamburgers, sausages, veggie options. We welcome contributions of sides or desserts. 
Please note our fridge space is limited – we ask that you bring a cooler if you need refrigeration. 
Please take home your leftovers – it saves us a lot of clean-up work. Contact our Potluck 
Coordinator, Lori Ledingham, to let her know what you will bring or to ask for suggestions:  
lori.ledingham@gmail.com  

Poop: please poop your dogs in front field (on Berletts road), away from camping and spectator 
area. There is no need to pick up. Do not leave bags of poop at the farm.  

Garbage: please take it home with you. 

 Thanks and happy trialing from Victoria and Viki 

mailto:cdtmarie@yahoo.ca
https://bzglfiles.s3.ca-central-1.amazonaws.com/u/64253/9e0b08ff6768d89f9d0da8ab43f3727562a8ca4b/original/2015-scribing-instructions.pdf?response-content-type=application%2Fpdf&X-Amz-Algorithm=AWS4-HMAC-SHA256&X-Amz-Credential=AKIA2AEJH4L52D74HMMF%2F20250708%2Fca-central-1%2Fs3%2Faws4_request&X-Amz-Date=20250708T140352Z&X-Amz-Expires=604800&X-Amz-SignedHeaders=host&X-Amz-Signature=78693240930d94452062f2a366e454120e382c490c42450fe136ad16eee790e1
mailto:lori.ledingham@gmail.com


Pen Set Nursery I/Ranch I Pen Set Novice-Novice I
1 David Goyer Ben 1 Lori Ledingham Carly
2 François Le Blanc Blüm 2 Maureen Gibbons Fionn
3 Tracy Hinton Carter 3 Lisa McPherson Robbie
4 Patrick Gosselin Twm 4 Mike Crellian Lassie
5 Fiona Robertson Kale 5 Dion Spencer Tripp
6 6
7 Thomas G Hoeber Bow 7 Emily Layng Rae
8 Anne Charlie Riviere Ginny 8 Rachel Duncan Kita
9 Kristin Bryant Judy 9 Quintin McEwen Rip

10 Diana Martini Topyc 10 Sheila McMillan Hutch
11 11 Norma de Rose Raina
12 Jim Murphy Spice 12 Beth Harris Sage
13 Susan Moore Skye 13 Cindy Ghent Riff
14 Louise Hadley Boone 14 Lori Ledingham Bella
15 Anya Varrone Oscar 15 Maureen Gibbons Bram
16 Thomas G Hoeber Arrow 16 Bill Watterson Hickson

Pen Set Pro-Novice I Pen Set OPEN I
1 Carol Guy Gord 1 Anne Charlie Riviere Shep
2 François Le Blanc Link 2 Daniel Turcotte Denver
3 Jane Kessler Wren 3 Celeste Lacroix Ruth/Khaki
4 Peter Bangarth Aoife 4 Fiona Robertson Bean
5 5 Victoria Lamont Teak
6 Kelly Morrow Vaughn 6 Patrick Gosselin Sage
7 Natasha  Struthers Rose 7 Maggie Chambers Bode
8 Susan Shipton Jolene 8 Viki Kidd Jones
9 Tania Costa Ben 9 David Goyer Dan

10 Lynn Johnston Mist 10 Brian Epp Tiffany
11 Marie Sawford (Viki Kidd) Trew 11 Rebecca Goyer Claire
12 Rachel Duncan Buck 12 Tracy Hinton Tye
13 Celeste Lacroix Ernie 13 Anne Wheatley Rye
14 Daniel Turcotte Sept 14 Susan Moore Gibb
15 François Le Blanc Blüm 15 Mary Thompson Sloan
16 Joanne Murphy Abby 16 Carol Guy Baz
17 Susan Shipton Laddie 17 Andrea de Kenedy Sweep
18 Fiona Robertson Kale 18 Kelly Morrow Ginny
19 Jane Kessler Joe 19 Kristin Bryant Wynn
20 Mary De Dominicis Sadie 20
21 Tamarra Moore McFly 21 Brian Epp Knight
22 Pamela Hall Fen 22 Viki Kidd Townes
23 Natasha  Struthers Gin 23 Maggie Chambers Ever

24 Mary Thompson Daisy
25 Patrick Gosselin Kina

Handy Dog  Summer SDT - Saturday Orders
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Pen Set OPEN II Pen Set Pro-Novice II
1 Anne Wheatley Rye 1 Natasha  Struthers Rose 
2 Maggie Chambers Ever 2 Joanne Murphy Abby
3 Rebecca Goyer Claire 3 Daniel Turcotte Sept
4 Mary Thompson Daisy 4 Marie Sawford (Viki Kidd) Trew
5 Patrick Gosselin Sage 5 Jane Kessler Joe
6 6 Tamarra Moore McFly
7 Fiona Robertson Bean 7 Celeste Lacroix Ernie
8 Kristin Bryant Wynn 8 Susan Shipton Jolene
9 Brian Epp Knight 9 Peter Bangarth Aoife

10 Celeste Lacroix Ruth/Khaki 10 François Le Blanc Blüm
11 Viki Kidd Townes 11 Kelly Morrow Vaughn
12 Kelly Morrow Ginny 12 Susan Shipton Laddie
13 Victoria Lamont Teak 13 Tania Costa Ben
14 Andrea de Kenedy Sweep 14 Lynn Johnston Mist
15 Anne Charlie Riviere Shep 15 Natasha  Struthers Gin
16 Susan Moore Gibb 16 François Le Blanc Link
17 Maggie Chambers Bode 17 Carol Guy Gord
18 Carol Guy Baz 18 Mary De Dominicis Sadie
19 Viki Kidd Jones 19 Rachel Duncan Buck
20 Patrick Gosselin Kina 20 Pamela Hall Fen
21 David Goyer Dan 21 Fiona Robertson Kale
22 Tracy Hinton Tye 22 Jane Kessler Wren
23 Daniel Turcotte Denver
24 Brian Epp Tiffany
25 Mary Thompson Sloan

Pen Set Ranch/Nursery II
1 Diana Martini Topyc 

Pen Set Novice-Novice II 2 Anya Varrone Oscar
1 Cindy Ghent Riff 3 Jim Murphy Spice
2 Bill Watterson Hickson 4 Thomas G Hoeber Arrow
3 Mike Crellian Lassie 5 Kristin Bryant Judy
4 Quintin McEwen Rip 6
5 Dion Spencer Tripp 7 Anne Charlie Riviere Ginny
6 Maureen Gibbons Bram 8 Louise Hadley Boone
7 Sheila McMillan Hutch 9 Susan Moore Skye
8 Lori Ledingham Carly 10 Thomas G Hoeber Bow 
9 Norma de Rose Raina 11

10 Beth Harris Sage
11 Lisa McPherson Robbie 1 Tracy Hinton Carter
12 2 Fiona Robertson Kale
13 Rachel Duncan Kita 3 Patrick Gosselin Twm
14 Emily Layng Rae 4 François Le Blanc Blüm
15 Maureen Gibbons Fionn 5 David Goyer Ben
16 Lori Ledingham Bella

Handy Dog  Summer SDT - Sunday Orders
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